# **Gardner-Webb University**

# Digital Commons @ Gardner-Webb University

**Dover Memorial Chapel** 

Campus Buildings & Grounds

3-4-1974

# Addendum No. 1

Harold E. Wagoner

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.gardner-webb.edu/gardner-webb-buildings-and-grounds-dover-chapel

#### **Recommended Citation**

Wagoner, Harold E., "Addendum No. 1" (1974). *Dover Memorial Chapel*. 49. https://digitalcommons.gardner-webb.edu/gardner-webb-buildings-and-grounds-dover-chapel/49

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Campus Buildings & Grounds at Digital Commons @ Gardner-Webb University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Dover Memorial Chapel by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Gardner-Webb University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@gardner-webb.edu.

March 4, 1971 ADDENDUM NO.

HAROLD E. WAGONER, ARCHITECT 1700 Architects Building Philadelphia, Penna. 19103

Commission No. 69-15

This Addendum, modifying the specifications and accompanying drawings dated February 8, 1971 for the John R. Dover, Jr. Memorial Chapel for Gardner-Webb College, Boiling Springs, N. C. is hereby made a part thereof.

## ITEM NO. 1 CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS.

#### A. Supplementary General Conditions.

Page 25, C(4). Add Allowance for Miscellaneous Steel as outlined on Page 5-6.

# B. Earthwork - Section 1.

Page 1-1, Article 2. Delete paragraph b in its entirety. Finished grading is not included in this contract.

#### C. Precast Concrete Tees - Section 3.

Page 3-1, Article 4, paragraph c: In the first line: insert the word "fastening" after the word "for".

#### D. Lightweight Concrete Fill - Section 4.

Page 4-1, Article 2: Delete the words "concrete roof plank" and substitute the words "metal roof deck".

# E. Miscellaneous Metal Work - Section 10.

Page 10-5, Article 13

Add the following paragraph:

"e. Cabinet in Room No. 111 shall be as manufactured by J. L. Industries, fully recessed and shall be constructed of 18 gauge enamelled steel with steel backed door, Model 1000 "Trimless". Door shall be of material of the wall in which it is being placed and capable of revolving 180°, with satin finished pull handles, self-adjusting roller catches, and Futura door letter: "FIRE". Cabinet is to be 14½" wide,  $30\frac{1}{4}$ " high and 8" deep. Cabinet shall be equipped with a  $2\frac{1}{2}$  gallon air pressurized water, stainless steel extinguisher Model P-21 complete with pressure gauge."

Addendum No. 1 3-4-71

Memorial Chapel Gardner-Webb College Boiling Springs, N. C.

#### F. Tower Spire & Cross - Section 11.

Page 11-2, Article 4, paragraph c:

Delete the words "dark bronze", and substitute the word "white".

Delete the words "only" within the normal limits of commercial variation.

#### G. Lathing and Plastering - Section 15.

Page 15-3, Article 5, paragraph b:

Delete the last sentence and substitute the following: "Provide falsework for plaster columns consisting of  $3" \times 3" \times 1/4"$  steel angles at each corner braced by welding  $1/4" \times 3"$  steel plates at 6'-0" o.c. maximum. "

## ITEM NO. 2 CHANGES TO DRAWINGS.

#### Drawing A-2.

Doors No. 5 & 6 are to be 3'-0" wide in lieu of 2'-8" as indicated.

#### Drawing A-3.

- A. Room Finish Schedule: Room No. 101 add the words "Note 3" to the Remarks Column.
- B. Room Finish Schedule: Room No. 103 delete the words "Note 2" from the Ceiling Column.
- C. Fur out the South wall of Room 114 for duct risers as shown on Drawing M-3.

#### Drawing A-7.

Weep holes for planting area are to be 3" diameter at 8'-0" o.c.

#### Drawing A-8.

The ladder providing access to Room 111 shall extend to elevation 117'-0".

## Drawing M-6.

Room No. 7 contains three (3) urinals only as shown on Drawing A-2.

## Drawing E-1 & E-4.

- A. Electrical Service Riser Diagram: Change conduit and wire size for feeder No. 11 from 3-1/C, No. 350 MCM, 3 inch conduit to 3-1/C, No. 4/0, 2 inch conduit.
- B. Main Distribution Switchboard.
  - 1. Change feeder No. 11 load from 110A to 87A.
  - 2. Change circuit breaker from 3/P 250A to 3/P 200A.
  - 3. Change compressor from 33.8 KW to 21.5 KW.
  - 4. Change condenser fan from 1 HP to 3/4 HP.